
Finance & Governance 

Committee

AGENDA

Tuesday, January 9, 2024, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Chair: Amanda Sawyer, Vice Chair: Shontel Lewis

Members:  Amanda P. Sandoval, Paul Kashmann, Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Flor Alvidrez, Jamie 

Torres

Staff: Luke Palmisano

Attendance

Briefings

Ernst & Young Presentation on Denver Health and Hospital 

Authority Financial Support

24-0005

Nicole Doheny, Chief Financial Officer, City and County of 

Denver, Rowsha LaBranche, Ernst & Young, Steven 

Bussey, Ernst & Young, and Adam Sorensen, Ernst & 

Young

A Proclamation Affirming Denver’s Commitment to Human 

Rights and Support for an Immediate Ceasefire In Israel 

And Gaza

24-0006

Council members Lewis & Parady

Consent Items

Amends the Classification and Pay Plan for multiple small 

impact changes, provisionally approved by the Office of 

Human Resources Executive Director for the period of July 

2023 through December 2023.

23-2020

Approves an agreement with Submittable Holdings Inc. for 

$1,685,880 and a term ending on 2-1-2029 for software 

licensing, implementation, and ongoing support of a new 

grants management system, citywide. TECHS-202371318

23-2021

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Vwbg9VBCTPitrQVpMpAbkw

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24780
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24781
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24769
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24770

