
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, May 8, 2024, 10:00 AM

Cathy Reynolds City Council Chamber

1437 Bannock Street, Room 450

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair Sarah Parady

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres, Darrell Watson

Staff: Anne Wallace

NOTE: 10:00 am Early Start

Attendance

Action Items

Amends a contract with Second Chance Center, Inc. to add 

$200,000 for a new total of $664,000 and one additional 

year for a new end term of 6-30-2025 to provide recovery 

support services for participants placed in community 

corrections facilities, citywide 

(SAFTY-202473591-07/SAFTY-201840168).

24-0606

Greg Mauro, Department of Safety

Approves a new expenditure agreement with Second 

Chance Center, Inc. for $1,721,863.97 and an end term of 

6-30-2027 to provide case management services and staff 

to the MOORE center for Denver Community Corrections, 

citywide (SAFTY-202473592).

24-0607

Amends an agreement with Michael’s of Denver Catering 

Inc. to add $1,082,668 for a new total of $1,532,668 and 

one additional year for a new end term of 11-30-2025 to 

provide meals at community corrections facilities, citywide 

(SAFTY-202473355-02/SAFTY-202262981).

24-0608

Briefings

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25382
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25383
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25384


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Housekeys Action Network Denver Presentation on Cold 

Weather Shelter Survey Results

24-0614

Terese Howard, V Reeves, and Ana Gloom, Housekeys 

Action Network Denver

Department of Housing Stability Presentation on

Loan Development Agreements

24-0615

Adam Lyons, Department of Housing Stability

Consent Items

Approves an on-call contract with Clean Harbors 

Environmental Services, Inc. for a maximum amount of 

$15,000,000 and for three years for hazardous materials 

management services, citywide (ESEQD-202370211-00).

24-0593

Amends a grant agreement with WeeCycle by adding 

$87,560 for a new contract total of $583,029.20, to 

provide nutritious food and infant formula as funded by the 

Healthy Food for Denver’s Kids Initiative, citywide. No 

change in contract duration (ENVHL-202472132-01).

24-0594

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25391
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25392
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25369
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25370

