
Health and Safety

AGENDA

Wednesday, October 8, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Chair: Darrell Watson, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Serena Gonzalez-Gutierrez, Sarah Parady, Amanda Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie 

Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Briefings

Denver Preschool Program Annual Update25-1465

Elsa Holguin, President & CEO, Denver Preschool Program

Denver Great Kids Head Start Overview25-1466

Dr. Al Martinez and Lori Medina, Office of Children's 

Affairs

Consent Items

Amends an expenditure agreement with Michael’s of 

Denver Catering Inc. to add $2,375,876.25 for a new 

total of $3,908,544.25 and adding 25 months for a new 

end date of 12-31-2027 to provide residential community 

corrections food service for community corrections 

facilities, citywide 

(SAFTY-202262981/SAFTY-202581011-03).

25-1447

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YqcT36JORlG_XtVLwvF7nQ

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28053
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28054
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28035

